

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/SNR.86/2016
Complainant : Shri Gautam Nath

Respondent : The SPIO, office of the Circle Officer, Sadar Circle, Tezpur.

Date of hearing : 19.10.2016.

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 19.10.2016

The Petitioner Shri Gautam Nath is present.

The Public Authority to be represented by Circle Officer, Tezpur, Sadar Circle is absent, but has submitted a Written Statement dated 18.10.2016 that information relating to two Partition Cases No. 167/2014-15 and 168/2014-15 has been furnished to the Petitioner and that information related to Partition Case No.146/2014-15 could not be traced and would be furnished as soon as the record is traced.

The Commission directs the Circle Officer, Tezpur to furnish the required information to the Petitioner within 30 days from the date of receipt of this order.

With the above directions, the Complaint Petition dated 12.08.2016 is disposed of.

Sd/-Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/SNR.86/2016/25-A

Dtd.19.10.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Circle Officer, Tezpur, Sadar Circle, Pin-784 001, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. Sri Gautam Nath, Tezpur, Hatipilkhana, H.No. 6, Mouza-Mahabhairav, Sonitpur, Pin-784 001, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar

Assam Information Commission